RESOLUTION NO. 2015-NO. 14

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE BUDGET AUTHORIZATION AND APPROPRIATION FOR BUDGET YEAR 2015 TO AUTHORIZE THE PURCHASE OF A POLICE VEHICLE

Resolution of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas

WHEREAS the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, has the need to purchase a police vehicle; and

WHEREAS the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, has the authority to amend its budget:

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, does hereby amend its budget authorization and appropriation for budget year 2015 in the following manner:

1) Funds shall be transferred within the Police Department budget to accommodate the purchase of a used police vehicle in the amount of \$21,000.00

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL.

DATED: 4/16/15

APPROVED: Russell Stokes. Jr., Mavor

ATTEST:

Lana Hamilton, Clerk/T